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five years on account of coronary heart disease; and

(b) whether any investigition has been made thereon?

The Deputy Minister of Defenoce (Sardar Mafithia): (a) The required information is given in the statement
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No. of deaths on

Year account of coronery heart disease in the
Armed Forces,

‘ 1952 ln!‘ormalt;on not availa

1953 —do—

1954 6

1955 1

1956 11

(b; No.
Expenditure on Second General
Elections

(8hri D. C. Sharma:
239. { Shri M. L. Dwivedi:
( Shrl L. Achaw Singh:

‘Will the Minister of Law be pleased to refer to reply given to Uhstarred Question No. 34 on the 16th May,
1857 and state:

(a) the total expenditure incurred by the Central Government and the various State Governments in conducting Second General Elections;

(b) how it compares with the expenditure on General Elections in 1952; and

(c) whether a statement giving the break-up of the expénditure under different important heads will be laid on the Table?

The Minister of Law (Shri A. K.
Sen): (a) The information is still awaited from some of the State Governments.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) A statement will be laid on the Table as soon as possible.
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Government Basic Schoels in Delld -
m{lhﬂl.l.ﬁmhlx

Will the Minhterotldmhll‘
Scientific Research be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that tea~
chers employed in Government Basic Schools 1n Delhi continue to be temporary even after they have put in several years of service; and

(b) if so, whether there is a propo~
sal to make them permanent?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Education and Scientific Research (Dr. K. L. Shrimail): (a) and (b). Yes, Sir, but steps have recently been taken to confirm a large percentage of these teachers.
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Indigent Writers and Artisls

242. Shri Mahanty: Will the Minds-ter of Edueation and BSciextifis Research be pleased to state the total amount of allowances paid to various eminent writers and artists in indigent circumstances, State-wise during 1056-57*

